SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
5
Hot Water Boiler Safety Relief Valves
10 SERIES Brass/bronze safety relief valves protect ASME Section IV hot water heating boilers
and hydronic heating systems. High capacity design features corrosion resistant
construction. Brass, satin or polished chrome finishes available.

• 10-322 in polished chrome only  (10-322-P)
• CRN OG8547.5C, registered in all Canadian provinces and territories
• More descriptive model numbering system
OPTIONS:
(Model 10-512 Only)
• Satin or polished chrome finish
• Stainless steel wetted trim
• BSP pipe connections
• CE/PED compliance
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Model
Number
Size (in./mm.) Set
Pressure
Range
psig
Height
(in./mm.)
Wt./100
(lbs./kg.)Inlet
NPT
Outlet
NPT
10-322 3/4 M 3/4 F 20-60 3.75 128
20 20 95 58.2
10-512 1/2 M 1/2 F
15-60
2.62 58
15 15 67 26.4
10-512
10-322
P/N SUFFIX KEY
Set
Pressure
psig
*Certified Capacities
10.322
lbs.hr.
15.512
lbs.hr
15 - 151
20 325 178
25 375 205
30 425 232
35 475 258
40 525 285
45 575 312
50 625 339
55 675 366
60 725 392
* ASME (UV) Rating – 90% of actual
capacity at 10% accumulation.
Capacity in lbs. of saturated steam
per hour.
EXAMPLE:
10-322-P-20
3/4” 10-322 set @ 20 psig, polished chrome finish.
NOTE:
• Model 10-322 available in polished chrome finish only.
• Valves may be set for any pressure between 15 and 60 psig.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
10 -    X -X -XX -X
MODEL AND SIZE (IN.) FINISH SET PRESSURE OPTIONS
512 = 1/2 x 1/2 B = Plain Brass Set Pressure in PSIG B = BSPP connections
322 = 3/4 x 3/4 S = Satin Chrome (2 Digits) CE = PED/CE
P = Polished Chrome S = Stainless Steel trim
V = Viton® Seat
X = Blank Outlet not threaded
Section VIII
Pressure Vessels
ASME
UV
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
8
OEM Style Steam Safety Relief Valves
10-322 SERIES
10-512 SERIES
10-322 MATERIALS
Item Component Material
1 Nozzle Brass ASTM B-16
2 Body Brass ASTM B-16
3 Nameplate Aluminum
4 Drive Screw Steel, Zinc Plated
5 Handle Steel, Zinc Plated
6 Cotter Pin Steel, Zinc Plated
7 Stem Brass ASTM B-16
8 Spring Stainless Steel
9 Spring Washer Brass ASTM B-16
10 Disc Brass ASTM B-16
11 Seat Teflon Faced EPDM
12 Washer Brass ASTM B-16
10-512 MATERIALS
Item Component Material
1 Nozzle Brass ASTM B-16
2 Body Brass ASTM B-16
3 Nameplate Aluminum
4 Drive Screw Steel, Zinc Plated
5 Pull Ring Steel, Zinc Plated
6 Cap Brass ASTM B-16
7 Disc Assembly Brass, Silicone
8 Spring Stainless Steel
9 Spring Washer Brass ASTM B-16
Model 10-512 available with optional stainless steel wetted trim.
Nozzle, disc holder and disc washer are type 316 stainless steel.
6 7
8
9
10
11
12
5
4
3
2
1
5
2
9
6
8
4
3
7
1
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com

3/4” 13-511 set at 15 psig
* Available on select models only
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
13 -    XXX -X -XX -X
MODEL FINISH SET PRESSURE OPTIONS
101= 3/4”M x Top B = Plain Brass Set Pressure in PSIG A = Air Service (Non-ASME)
211 = 3/4”M x 3/4”F S = Satin Chrome* (2 Digits)
202 = 1”M x 1”F P = Polished Chrome*
213 = 1-1/4”M x 1-1/2”F
214 = 1-1/2”M x 2”F
511 = 3/4”M x 3/4”F
512 = 3/4” F x 3/4”F
A
BC
A
D
B
C
CD
A
B
Section IV
Heating Boilers
ASME
HV
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
14
Low Pressure Steam Heating Boiler Safety Valves
14-200 SERIES ASME Section IV
Factory set pressures from 5 to 15 psig.
Sizes 2”, 2-1/2” and 3”.
APPLICATIONS:
The 14 Series is an ASME Section IV high capacity steam safety
valve for use with medium and large size commercial and industrial heating boilers.
FEATURES:
• One piece body, all bronze construction
• Rust proofed steel spring
• Chrome plated seat, PTFE coated disc
• PTFE coated EPDM O-ring for positive seal
• 3/8” NPT side tapping for drain connection
• Valves are capacity certified by the National Board at 15 psig only, in accordance
 with ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code Section IV
• Registered in all Canadian provinces and territories, CRN #0G8547.5C
OPTIONS:
• Test gag available to prevent the valve from opening during hydrostatic
 testing of the boiler. To specify gag option, add “G” to suffix.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Model
Number
Size (in./mm.)
Wt./Ea.
(lbs./kg.)
Dimensions (in./mm.)
Inlet
NPT
Outlet
NPT A B C D
14-205 2M 2F 8.4 3.00 7.12 3.12 4.00
50M 50F 3.8 76 181 79 101
14-206 2-1/2M 2-1/2F 13.0 3.50 8.25 3.50 4.00
65M 65F 5.9 88 209 88 101
14-207 3M 3F 17.0 4.12 9.37 3.87 4.00
80M 80F 7.7 104 238 98 101
NOTE: See Capacities page 15
ORDERING CODE:
Use model number and two digit suffix number to indicate size and set pressure.
P/N SUFFIX KEY
Set Pressure
psig Suffix
5 -03
6 -04

14-505-08
2” air relief valve set at 8 psig, with sealed cap
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
14-400/500 Series Air Relief Valves
14 -X -XX -X
SERIES NUMBER BODY/CAP STYLE
AND SERVICE INLET CONNECTION RELIEF PRESSURE
14  =  Base Model No. 4 = Air Relief, with Test Lever 05 = 2” NPT Set Pressure in PSIG
5 = Air Relief, Plain Cap 06 = 2 1/2” NPT (2 Digits)
07 = 3” NPT
B
C
A
B
C
A
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
17
Vacuum Relief Valves
14-600 SERIES High flow vacuum relief valves feature one piece cast bronze bodies. Teflon coated
discs and elastomer soft seating provide accurate and dependable operation.
Connection sizes 2”, 2 1/2” and 3”
Relief settings 8”  to 30” Hg @ 400˚F max.
APPLICATIONS:
• High volume vacuum systems
• Bulk hauling tanks and trailers
• Powdered solids / bulk handling
• Pneumatic conveying equipment
FEATURES:
• Weather resistant construction
• Elastomer soft seat is vibration resistant
• Stainless steel spring
• One piece corrosion resistant bronze body design
• High capacity “top-guided” design
• TFE / chrome plated internals
VACUUM AIR RELIEF CAPACITY:
See page 19
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Model
Number Size (in./mm.)
Dimensions (in./mm.) Wt./Ea.
(lbs./kg.)A B C
14-605 2 x 2 3 6-1/2 3-1/8 8.4
50M x 50F 76 165 79 3.81
14-606 2-1/2 x 2-1/2 3-1/2 7-5/8 3-1/2 11.8
65M x 65F 89 194 89 5.4
14-607 3 x 3 4-1/8 8-3/4 3-7/8 16.3
80M x 80F 105 222 98 7.4
14-600
EXAMPLE:
14-607-V14
3” Vacuum relief valve set at 14 Hg”
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
14 -6 -0X -VXX
SERIES NUMBER BODY/CAP STYLE
AND SERVICE INLET CONNECTION RELIEF PRESSURE
14  =  Base Model No. 6 = Vacuum Relief 05 = 2” NPT Vacuum Relief
Setting, HG “V” Prefix +
Inches Mercury (“V” + 2
Digits)
06 = 2 1/2” NPT
07 = 3” NPT
B
C
A
Connect
vacuum
source
here
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
18
Low Pressure Air and Vacuum Relief Valves
14-400, 14-500 AND 14-600 SERIES
MATERIALS
Item Component Material
1 Nameplate Aluminum
2 Drivescrews (2) Steel (Plated)
3 Spring Stainless Steel
4 Adjusting Screw Brass ASTM B-16
5 Cap Screw (4) Steel (Plated)
6 Spring Washer Brass ASTM B-16
7 Cap Bronze ASTM B-584
8 Seat-O-Ring Silicone
9 Seat Insert Brass ASTM B-16
10 Disc Bronze ASTM B-584
11 Body Bronze ASTM B-584
12 Friction Ring EPDM
13 Stem Nut Brass ASTM B-16
14 Stem Brass ASTM B-16
15 Retaining Ring Steel (Plated)
16 Lift Washer Steel (Plated)
17 Lift Lever Steel (Plated)
18 Roll Pin Steel (Plated)
19 Plug Brass ASTM B-16
20 Plug Brass ASTM B-16
21 Cap Seal O-Ring Silicone
14-400
14-500 & 14-600
5
17
16 18
4
2

15 117 B 165
15 Series set @ 165 psig.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
15-XXX -X -XXX -XX
MODEL AND SIZE (IN.) FINISH SET PRESSURE OPTIONS
112 = 1/4 NPT B = Plain Brass Set Pressure in PSIG CE = PED/CE
115 = 3/8 NPT Q = Performance
(Calibration) Test
Reports
117 = 1/2 NPT
118 = 3/4 NPT
119 = 1 NPT
A
B
7
10
4
8
5
6
9
1
2
3
Section VIII
Pressure Vessels
ASME
UV
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
22
General Purpose Pressure Relief Valves
16-200 SERIES Pressure relief valves relieve excess pressure in cold water supply systems, storage
tanks, well pumps. Also suitable for air, oil and other non-hazardous liquids.
FEATURES:
• Standard pressure settings from 50 to 175 psi
• Cast bronze body, stainless steel springs
• Silicone soft seat ensures seat tightness, extended service life
• All valves are 100% factory tested
• Maximum recommended service temperature 120˚F
• Lead Free Option, Model 16LF is NSF/ANSI 372 Lead Free
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Model
Number
 LF Model
Number
Inlet
Size (in./mm.)
Dimensions (in./mm.) Wt./100
(lbs./kg.)A B C
16-202 16LF-202 1/2 M X 1/2 F 1.41 2.12 1.00 33
15 M x 15 F 36 54 25 15
16-203 16LF-203 3/4 M x 1/2 F 1.41 2.50 1.00 37.5
20 M x 15 F 36 63 25 17
Economical relief valves for general purpose non-code overpressure protection and bypass relief applications. Applications include liquid
bypass or thermal expansion relief of well pumps, tanks, fire protection systems and all types of water or liquid piping systems.  Not intended
for steam service.
P/N SUFFIX KEY
Set Pressure
psig Suffix
50 -01
75 -02
100 -03
125 -04
150 -05
175 -06
ORDERING CODE:
Use two-digit suffix number to indicate set pressure and body finish.
16-200

3/4 X 1” 29 series set at 200 psig, ASME Section VIII “UV” air, stainless steel
    wetted trim
29 SERIES MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
29 202 A 100 S
BASE MODEL NUMBER INLET x OUTLET NPT SERVICE SET PRESSURE OPTIONS
Bronze with Brass Trim and Teflon®
Soft Seat
102 = 3/8 x 1 A = ASME Sec I Steam Set Pressure, PSIG
   (range 30-200 psig)
S = Stainless Steel Wetted Trim
      (models 29-202 & 29-303 only)202 = 1/2 x 1 K = ASME Sec VIII Air
302 = 3/4 x 1 L = ASME Sec VIII Steam CE = CE/PED
303 = 3/4 x 1-1/4 Q = Performance (Calibration) test reports
402 = 1 x 1-1/4
501 = 1-1/4 x 1-1/4
B
A
C
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
37
Cast Iron Flanged Safety Valves
119 SERIES These flanged, heavy duty and high capacity safety valves are ideal for use on all types
of boilers, pressure vessels and pressure piping systems. These ruggedly built valves
offer you a cost-saving alternative to conventional steel bodied valves — without
compromising quality or performance. These valves feature a top guided design and
two control rings to ensure seat tightness, repeatable performance and extended
service life. Flow ratings are National Board certified.
ASME Sections I & VIII, for steam, air and gas service
Set pressures to 250 psig at 450°F max
Flanged inlet sizes 1 1/2” through 6” ANSI 250 lb.
Threaded inlet sizes 2” through 3” FNPT
APPLICATIONS:
Overpressure protection of steam boilers, deaerators, accumulators,
pressure reducing stations and pressure piping systems. Pneumatic
conveying equipment, air and gas compressors, receivers and dryers.
Per the ASME Code, cast iron safety relief valves must not be used for
lethal or flammable fluid service.
FEATURES:
• Metal to metal seating, lapped to optical flatness
• High-capacity semi-nozzle design available in 8 orifice sizes
• Stainless steel wetted trim is standard
• Two control rings assure maximum performance and dependability
• Designed for new installations and replacement of existing valves (high flow rates and
 face to face dimensions enable direct replacement of most competitive models)
• Designed for ease of service or repair
• Ductile iron caps, forks and levers for added durability
• Registered in all Canadian provinces under CSA B51, CRN OG8547.5C
OPTIONS:
• Drip pan elbows for discharge piping (See pg. 42)
• European pressure equipment directive compliant option (CE/PED)
HOW TO SELECT:
1. Determine the orifice letter that
 corresponds to your required flow rate
 from the capacity charts on pages 39-41.
2. Select the inlet x outlet connection options
 from the list of models available for that
 orifice from page 38.
3. Enter this base model number into the
 matrix above. Complete by specifying the
 Code, service and set pressure requirements.
EXAMPLES:
119 KHC A MAA 0150
2” “K” 3” ASME Section I steam service valve set at 150 psig, with flanged
    inlet.
119 QPD L MAA 0025
6” “Q” 8” ASME Section VIII steam service valve set at 25 psi, with flanged
    inlet.
119 SERIES MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
119 K H C A MAA 0150 Q
SERIES NUMBER ORIFICE LETTER INLET (IN.) CONNECTION SERVICE SPECIAL OPTIONS SET PRESSURE SUFFIX
119 = Stainless Steel
              Wetted Trim
The orifice letter
from the Capacity
Chart (pg. 39-41)
G = 1-1/2 A = FNPT x FNPT A = Sec I Steam Factory issued
letters/numbers
(MAA default)
MCE = CE/PED
Set Pressure, PSIG
   (4 digits)
Q = Performance
(Calibration) test reportsH = 2 C = 250# x FNPT K = Sec VIII Air
J = 2-1/2 D = 250# x 125# L = Sec VIII Steam
K = 3 N = Non Code Air
M = 4 P = Non Code Steam
P = 6
Section I
Power Boilers
ASME
V
Section VIII
Pressure Vessels
ASME
UV
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
38
Cast Iron Flanged Safety Valves
119 SERIES
MATERIALS
Item Component Material
1 Body Gray Iron
2 Nozzle Stainless Steel
3 Nozzle Ring Screw Brass
4 Guide Ring Screw Brass
5 Disc Stainless Steel
6 Bonnet Bolt Steel (Plated)
7 Stem Steel (Plated)
8 Spring Washer Steel (Plated)
9 Test Lever Ductile Iron or
10 Clevis Pin Steel (Plated)
11 Lifting Fork Ductile Iron
12 Stem Nut Steel (Plated)
13 Stem Nut Lock Nut Steel (Plated)
14 Lifting Cap Ductile Iron
15 Clevis Pin Steel (Plated)
16 Adjusting Screw Brass
17 Lock Nut Steel (Plated)
18 Lift Cap Lockscrew Steel (Plated)
19 Bonnet Gray Iron
20 Spring Steel (Plated) or SS
21 Disc Guide Brass or Bronze
22 Nozzle Ring Brass or Bronze
- Nameplate Aluminum
- Seal and Wire Lead/Steel

3.  High temperature stainless steel alloy spring is required above 550°F / 288°C. Specify option “HT” (Minimum pressure setting with HT option = 138 psig)
4.  Contact factory for pricing and availability.
500 SERIES MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
52 3 J H B K M AA 0425 Q
SERIES BODY/
TRIM MATERIAL CAP ORIFICE
LETTER
INLET
SIZE CONNECTION SERVICE SEAT SPECIAL OPTIONS SET
PRESSURE SUFFIX
51 = Bronze/Brass 1 = Screwed Cap D C =  1/2 B = MNPT x NPT J = Sec VIII Liquid M = Metal Factory Issued
Letters/Numbers for
Special Options or
Features
Set Pressure, PSIG
   (4 digits)
Q = Performance
       (Calibration)
       Test Reports
52 = Bronze/Stainless 2 = Screwed + Gag E D = 3/4 D = 3/4 Outlet
     (Model 510 &
     520 D Orifice Only)
K = Sec VIII Air/Gas B = BUNA-N
53 = Carbon/Stainless 3 = Packed Lever F E = 1 L = Sec VIII Steam E = EPR
54 = All Stainless 4 = Packed + Gag G F = 1-1/4 M = Non Code Liquid K = PCTFE Vacuum “HG”
H G = 1-1/2 N = Non Code Air N = Neoprene “AA” = Default Setting Prefix + 2 digits
J H = 2 P = Non Code Steam Z = Kalrez® “CE” = CE/PED
Q = Vacuum S = Silicone “HT “ = High Temp Spring
V = Viton “OX “ = Cleaned for Oxygen
HOW TO SELECT:
1. Determine the orifice letter that
 corresponds to your required flow rate
 from the capacity charts on pages 46-48.
2. Select the inlet x outlet connection options
 from the list of models available for that
 orifice from page 45.
3. Enter this base model number into the
 matrix below. Complete by specifying the
 Code, service and set pressure requirements.
Section VIII
Pressure Vessels
ASME
UV
SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
44
Multi-Purpose Safety Relief Valves
500 SERIES
TEST GAG DETAIL
MATERIALS
Item Component Material
510 Series
Material
520 Series
Material
530 Series
Material
540 Series
1 Body Bronze
B-584-C844
Bronze
B-584-C844
Steel
SA-216 WCB
SS
SA-351-CF8M
2 Bonnet Brass* Brass* Steel** SS Type 316***
3 Bonnet Seal PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
4 Nozzle Brass B-16 SS Type 316 SS Type 316 SS Type 316
5 Nozzle Seal PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
6 Nozzle Ring SS Type 316 SS Type 316 SS Type 316 SS Type 316
7 Set Screw Brass Brass SS Type 316 SS Type 316